

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9398/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in CRLM No. 47694/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Ms. P.K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition.

Meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to be released on
bail upon his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.
20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of
the trial court.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master